i. Represents the adjustment to depreciation expense associated with the allocation of purchase price to property and equipment

(In thousands)

Three Months
Ended

June 30, 2017

Three Months
Ended

June 30, 2016
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Three Months
Ended

June 30, 2016
 (Successor)   (Predecessor)   (Pro Forma)
Net Revenue
   Sweet Baked Goods $ 191,695   $ 185,515   $ —  $ 185,515
   In-Store Bakery 11,483   6,828   —  6,828
Total Net Revenue $ 203,178   $ 192,343   $ —  $ 192,343

Gross Profit
   Sweet Baked Goods $ 85,486   $ 84,433   $ (242 ) i. $ 84,191
   In-Store Bakery 2,958   1,993   —  1,993
Total Gross Profit $ 88,444   $ 86,426   $ (242 )  $ 86,184

i. Represents the adjustment to depreciation expense associated with the allocation of purchase price to property and equipment

(In thousands)

Three Months
Ended

September 30, 2017

Three Months
Ended

September 30, 2016
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Three Months
Ended

September 30, 2016
 (Successor)   (Predecessor)   (Pro Forma)
Net Revenue
   Sweet Baked Goods $ 182,009   $ 186,519   $ —  $ 186,519
   In-Store Bakery 10,241   9,678   —  9,678
Total Net Revenue $ 192,250   $ 196,197   $ —  $ 196,197

Gross Profit
   Sweet Baked Goods $ 76,291   $ 80,031   $ 185 i. $ 80,216
   In-Store Bakery 2,074   2,548   —  2,548
Total Gross Profit $ 78,365   $ 82,579   $ 185  $ 82,764

i. Represents the adjustment to depreciation expense associated with the allocation of purchase price to property and equipment

(In thousands)

Three Months
Ended

December 31, 2017

From November 4,
2016

Through
December 31, 2016

From October 1, 2016
Through

November 3, 2016
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Three Months
Ended

December 31, 2016

 (Successor)   (Successor)   (Predecessor)
(Pro Forma
Combined)

Net Revenue
   Sweet Baked Goods $ 185,330   $ 105,211   $ 63,394  $ —  $ 168,605
   In-Store Bakery 10,891   6,787   3,437  —  10,224
Total Net Revenue $ 196,221   $ 111,998   $ 66,831  $ —  $ 178,829

Gross Profit
   Sweet Baked Goods $ 78,358   $ 37,387   $ 26,087  $ 10,547 i. $ 74,021
   In-Store Bakery 2,435   1,327   1,112  504 i. 2,943
Total Gross Profit $ 80,793   $ 38,714   $ 27,199  $ 11,051  $ 76,964

i. Represents the non-cash impact of the remeasurement of inventory at fair value as a result of the Business Combination of approximately $8.9 million and special payments
the Company made to certain bakery facility employees in connection with the Business Combination, offset by the impact to depreciation and amortization associated with the
allocation of the purchase price to property and equipment.